
Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 

1. REQUESTED MOTION: 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20030681 

ACTION REQUESTED: Award RFQ-03-02 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE AND MODERNIZATION SERVICES, to 
the proposer whose proposal was evaluated by the Proposal Evaluation Committee as being in the best interest of Lee 
County, Kane, Inc., for I”’ Year Maintenance cost of $78,360.00, 2”d Year Maintenance cost of $78,360.00, 3’d Year 
Maintenance cost of $78,360.00 and Modernization cost of $1,043,442.00. Approve deductions reflected in the costs in 
the amount of $7,052.00 for a 3% Maintenance discount per year and $20,869.00 for a 2% Modernization discount per 
year. This contract is for three (3) years. 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Board approval required. 
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides Lee County with a firm that will provide elevator maintenance for various 
Lee County facilities as well as modernization services for the following: Justice Center, Lee County Jail, and the Lee 
co1 
2. j 3. MEETING DATE: 
CATEGORY: 

lnty Administration Building. 
IEPARTMENTAL 

f97- ~8-JOQ3 
6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION: 

A. COMMISSIONER 
B. DEPARTMENT 
C. DIVISION Facilities Manaeement 

COMMISSION DISTRICT #: 
4. AGENDA: 

X CONSENT 
ADMINISTRATIVE 
APPEALS 

5. REQUI~EMENkJRPOSE: 
mwv~ 

STATUTE 
ORDINANCE 

X ADMIN.CODE AC-4-4 

The Facilities Mana ement office 
Mamtenance and MO % 

submitted a request to Contracts Management to obtain qualifications for Elevate 
emlzatlon Services. The anticipated cost required the use of the formal advertised sealed procedure. 

On June 5, 2003 a Notice of Intent to file a 
formal wrltten protest was received from Me 

retest was received by fax from General Elevator Sales & Service, Inc. 

2003. An informal protest hearing was 
Ike Cavender, President, General Elevator Sales & Service, Inc. on June 

scheduled for Monday, June 23, 2003, however, on June 20, 2003 a letter 
withdrawal from the protest was received by fax from Mike Cavender. 

nepartmm Purehssing ""ml" cmcr County I County Manager - I 
Director or Contracts Rcsourees , Attorney 

~ 
10. COMMISSION ACTION: 

APPHOVED 
DENIED 

I Rec. br C 



PAGE 2 
BLUESHEET 20030681 

Funding will be available in account strings: QC5121200100.503 190.4201 
QC5121200100.503190.4203 

s 
C5121200100.503190 
G5211600100.503190 

Attachment: I Overall Evaluation Sheet 
2 1 Pricing Tabulation Sheet 
3) Reference Check Summary Sheet 
4) Protest Withdrawal Letter 



Lee County Elevator Bid 
Scoring for Basis of Award 

Item and Maximum Score ThyssenKrupp 

I. Capability & Experience ofthe firm. 20% 
20% 

2. Capability & Experience of key 25% 
personnel. 25% 
(Based on reference checks and 
actual experience.) 

3. Adequacy of facilities and 5% 
equipment. 5% 

4. Adequacy of financial, managerial 10% 
and technical resources. 10% 

5. Adequacy and quality of staffing and 10% 
implementation. 10% 

6. Response to terms of this proposal. 5% 
5% 

7. Pricing. 25% 5% 

General 

20% 

20% 

5% 

10% 

10% 

5% 

15% 

Kone 

20% 

15% 

5% 

10% 

10% 

5% 

25% 

Grand Total: 100% 80% 85% 90% 



Lee County Elevator Bid-Pricing 

Item ThyssenKrupp General 

1. 1” Year Maintenance $229,940 $85,720 

2. 2”” Year Maintenance $229,940 $85,720 

3. jr’ Year Maintenance $229,940 $85,720 

3. Modernization $2,072,000 $1,006,600 

4. Bid Discounts 
3% Maintenance 
2% Modernization 

Grand Total 
_------ 

$2,761,820 $1,263,760 

Kone 

$78,360 

$78,360 

$78,360 

$1,043,442 

(-$7,052) 
(-$20,869) 

$1,250,601 



User Comments from Reference Checks 
Elevator Service Vendors 

ThyssenKrupp Elevator 

“Never had a problem requiring management attention” 
“So plcascd we signed a 10 year contract” 
“Very pleased” 
“Professional, completed work on schedule” 
“No complaints” 
“Residents happy” 

Abell Elevator 

“Very responsive” 
“Personality clash with modernization repairman” 
“Excessive callbacks upon completion of our first elevator modernization” 
“Good response time” 
“Cylinder needed major repair 6 months after 20 year modernization” 
“Most of the time, they respond on time” 

General Elevator Sales and Service. Inc. 

“No problems” 
“They arc one of the best in all that we have had previously” 
“One of the few I’d do (contract) without hesitation” 
“Only one minor incident.. .with 98 elevators” 
“Wonderful” 
“Can’t say enough good things about them” 

Kone, Inc. 

“Don’t like to call the central office instead of local Naples office” 
“Get a lot of callbacks. Maintenance not like it used to be” 
“Account rep is not easily available” 
“Have done a good job” 
“Did a fabulous job on our modernization” 
“Delays in starting work on our modernization” 
“Service calls could be a little quicker” 
“Very professional” 
“Disagreement on excessive overtime charges for after hours service” 
“No problem with their service or response time” 



corporate omn 
IOBOI Satellite Blvd. 
Orlando. FL 32837 

(407) 854-4340 
16ee66~0561 
Fax (407) 651.2428 

aranch officer: 

TCW#p#l/CkMWt~r 
6216 147th Ave. North 
Ckawawr, FL 33760 
1727) 535-5588 
1600683234t 
nr ,727) 530.5382 

D.,~,m,J.d‘sonw;“e 
,717 Nova Road. suite 116 
Holly Hill, FL 321 I7 
(386) 252-000s 
1-6065634561 
Fax (386) 257.3019 

Mdbo”rncJ FT. Piucc 
9100 16th Place. Suite 1 
“err, Leach. FL 32966 
(772) 770-0469 
1-6006634561 
Fax (772) 770-6128 

June20,2003 

Attn: Ms. Cindy Logan 
Lee County Government 
P. 0. Box 398 
Fort Myers, FL 33902.0398 

Sent Via Fax: 239/335-2335 

RE: Solicitation No.: RFQ-03-02 
Withdrawal Nolice From our Formal Protest Filing 

Dear Ms. Logan: 

May this facsimile letter serve as our offimaw G.E.S.S.. Inc.‘s formal 
protest tilina. dater . . mined bv m Inadvertent oversiaht. We apologize to 
you for these inconveniences but having knowledge of an executed Addendum #l notice supports 
our decision to withdraw. 

G.E.S.S., Inc. would appreciate if you would return our protest bid bond rescinding and releasing 
us of all claims Ihereof. Thank you for your acceptance and attention given this matter. 

Michael D. Cavinder 
President 

cc: Tom Galwood. Esq. 


	C2A



